                 XBM3211 Series
______________________________________                                          ____________________________________________________ ______
Suzhou XySemi Electronic Technology Co., Limited.      - 1 -                                                               www.xysemi.com.cn
Rev0.1
Li-ION/POLYMER 2-CELL PROTECTOR
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
XBM3211 Series is a protection IC for 2 serial-cell lithium-ion / lithium polymer rechargeable
batteries and includes high accuracy voltage detection circuits and delay circuits。

Rev0.1
Figure 1.  Typical Application Circuit
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART
NUMBER
Overcharge
Detection Voltage
[VCU]
Overcharge
Release Voltage
[VCL]
Overdischarge
Detection Voltage
[VDL]
Overdischarge
Release Voltage
[VDR] *
Top Mark
（Note）
XBM3211DBA 4.28±0.025V 4.08±0.05V 2.9±0.08V 3.0±0.1V
3211
XXXYW
XBM3211DGB 4.28±0.025V 4.08±0.05V 2.4±0.08V 2.95±0.1
XBM3211HGI 4.38±0.025V 4.18±0.05V 2.4±0.08V 2.6±0.1V
XBM3211DCA 4.28±0.025V 4.08±0.05V 2.8±0.08V 3.0±0.1V
XBM3211BCA 4.25±0.025V 4.05±0.05V 2.8±0.08V 3.0±0.1V
Note：“YW” is manufacture date code, “Y” means the year, “W” means the week
          XXX： Part number suffix, such as DBA、DGB and so on
*：Enter Sleep Mode after overdischarge, needs charging to activate normal discharge state
                 XBM3211 Series
______________________________________                                          ____________________________________________________ ______
Suzhou XySemi Electronic Technology Co., Limited.      - 3 -                                                               www.xysemi.com.cn
Rev0.1
PIN CONFIGURATION